

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Master

File Number: 26449

File ID: 26449 File Type: Resolution Status: Items Referred

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: PLAN

COMMISSION

File Created Date: 05/17/2012

File Name: 9919 MGE Easement - Reindahl Park Final Action:

Title: Authorizing the execution of an Underground Electric Line Easement to Madison

Gas and Electric Company across a portion of Reindahl Park, located at 1818

Portage Road.

Notes:

CC Agenda Date:

Enactment Number:

Agenda Number: 2.

Hearing Date:

Sponsors: Joseph R. Clausius Effective Date:

Attachments: 9919 - Exhibit A - MG&E Proposed Easement.pdf,

9919 - MG&E Utility Easement - Reindahl Park.pdf

Author: Dan Rolfs, Community Development Project Manager

Entered by: afreedman@cityofmadison.com Published Date:

Approval History

Version	Date	Approver	Action
1	05/21/2012	Daniel Bohrod	Approve

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Economic Development	06/07/2012	Referred for				

Division Introduction

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred for Introduction

Notes: Board of Park Commissioners, Plan Commission

1 COMMON COUNCIL 06/12/2012 Referred BOARD OF PARK Pass

COMMISSIONER

Action Text: A motion was made to Referred to the BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS. The motion passed by

voice vote/other.

Notes: Additional referral to Plan Commission

1 BOARD OF PARK 06/12/2012 Referred PLAN 06/18/2012

COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred to the PLAN COMMISSION

1 PLAN COMMISSION 06/18/2012 Return to Lead with BOARD OF PARK Pass

the COMMISSIONER

Recommendation for S

Approval

Action Text: A motion was made by Schmidt, seconded by Cantrell, to Return to Lead with the Recommendation

for Approval to the BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS. The motion passed by voice vote/other.

Text of Legislative File 26449

Fiscal Note

No noteworthy fiscal implications are anticipated.

Title

Authorizing the execution of an Underground Electric Line Easement to Madison Gas and Electric Company across a portion of Reindahl Park, located at 1818 Portage Road.

Body

WHEREAS, Madison Gas and Electric Company ("MG&E") has existing electric line facilities installed within part of Reindahl Park; and

WHEREAS, MG&E will be replacing the a portion of the existing overhead electric line facilities that are located in part of Reindahl Park; and

WHEREAS, MG&E has requested a new underground electric line easement across a portion of Reindahl Park for the purposes of replacing the existing overhead electric line facilities with underground electric line facilities; and

WHEREAS, the new MG&E underground electric line facilities will be installed by use of directional drilling, which would normally be a result of trenching through the underground electric line easement; and

WHEREAS, City of Madison Parks Division staff has reviewed and approved of the granting of such easement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an Underground Electric Line Easement to Madison Gas and Electric Company across a portion of Reindahl Park, legally described as follows:

A strip of land, ten (10) feet in width, located in part of the SWY4 of Section 28, T8N-RI0E, City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, the centerline of said strip being more particularly described as follows:

The right-of-way shall be located 5 feet on the right side and 5 feet on the left side of the centerline of MG&E's facilities as constructed. The facilities will be located approximately as set forth in the drawing attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and dated May 4, 2012.